		Docket I	No.: 989.6766P
11 PTO-1595 (Modified) 15 93 15 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 15 No. 1994-97 LegalStar 15 VO2	01-04-2000	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
th settings → → → ▼		▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101236353	e attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Bertrand Leblond Abdallah Deyine Alain-Rene Schoofs Pierre Germain Bernard Pourrias	DEC 2 7 1999 Name		ceiving party(ies): de Bioprospective -CEB-
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Nature of conveyance:			
△ Assignment	erger Stree	et Address: Place C	olbert
J Security Agreement □ Ch	nange of Name 24 bis.	, rue Jacques Boutro	olle, Boite postale 24
Other	City:	Mont-Saint-Aignan	CedexState: France F-7613
xecution Date: November 25, 1999	Addition	al name(s) & address((es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration num	• •		
If this document is being filed together wit	n a new application, the exec	·	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
erial No. 9/ 353,926			
Ado	litional numbers attached?	ÌYes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ions and patents involved:
Name: Intellectual Property Department	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$/40.00
Internal Address:	🛮 🖎 E		ess or insufficiency should be
		uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: Schnader Harrison Segal	& Lewis, LLP 8. Depo	esit account number	:
1600 Market Street, Suite 3600	13-34		
City: Philadelphia State: PA	1	03	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. T. Daniel Christenbury	he foregoing information is to	ue and correct and a	
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture	December 22, 1999 Date
	es including cover sheet, attach		1 3 🔳

REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0740

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 989.6766P			
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply): DEC 2 7 1999	
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: July 15, 1999	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
\boxtimes	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/FR97/02223		
Title of the I		RETINOID TYPE, METHOD FOR PREPARING AND USE	
Inventors (a:	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Bertrand Leblond 10, rue de Fontenelle, F-76000 Rouen, France			
Abdallah Deyine		35, rue Saint Gervais, F-76000 Rouen, France	
		Appartement 179, 1, square Henri-Régnault, F-92400 Courbevoie, France	
Pierre Gerr		Résidence "Le Cormoran", Bâtiment C, F-34280 La Grande Motte, France	
Bernard Po	Durrias	Résidence du Chat Noir, 3, route de Jouy, F-02860 Bièvres, France	
Assignee			
Associates, P.C. Name		Address	
4 975-8333 (215) \$75-8394 Bo F-7		Place Colbert 24 bis, rue Jacques Boutrolle Boîte postale 24 F-76131 Mont-Saint-Aignan Cedex France	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)



Docket No. 989.6766P

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Bertrand Leblond	14.10.1999
Abdallah Deyine	dejue 22. 10. 1999
Alain-René Schoofs	Scheft 86.11.1999
Pierre Germain	21/11/99
Bernard Pourrias	14.1 our
LAW OFFICES	
er & Associates, P.C. SUITS 500 0 SO RIFTENTH ST	
LADELPHM, PA 19102 (215) 875-8383	
SIMILE (2.5) 875-8394	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 010462 FRAME: 0742